RESOLUTION G2021-18 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

PURCHASE SECURITY CAMERAS FOR HOME OF THE BRAVE PARK IN  

THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE 

DOLLARS AND SEVEN CENTS ($17,481.07)  

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that Home of the Brave Park 

needs to be a secure place where the residents can bring their children to play and feel safe; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has recommended to the Township

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 

Administrator to purchase cameras from PCS for Home of the Brave 

Park in the amount of Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-One 

Dollars and Seven Cents ($17,481.07). 

Section 2.   The funds for the cameras shall be paid from the Rozzi Parks Levy 

Fund (#2172). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to PCS in the 

amount of $17,481.07 upon final approval of the Public Works